

## MOTION

To amend Ordinance No. 2021-040 as follows:

Page 1, Line 11

After the words “sum of”, strike the dollar amount “\$770,270,893” and insert the dollar amount “\$772,831,559”

Page 1, Line 17

After the semicolon following the word “thereof”, strike the word “and”

Page 2, Line 2

After the closing quotation marks following the semicolon after the word “Programs”, add the word “and”

Page 2, Line 3

At the beginning of the line, add the paragraph “WHEREAS, the City Council’s amendments to the Mayor’s recommended budget are as set out in the attachments to this ordinance entitled ‘FY 2022 Adopted General Fund Budget,’ ‘Adopted General Fund Budget FY22,’ ‘FY22 Adopted Non-Departmental Appropriations,’ ‘Ordinance No. 2021-040, General Fund Budget, Text Amendments,’ and ‘Council FY 2022 District Funds;”

Page 2, Line 11

At the beginning of the line, strike the dollar amount “\$770,270,893” and insert the dollar amount “\$772,831,559”

Page 2, Line 12

After the word “entitled”, strike the text “‘Mayor’s Proposed Annual Fiscal Plan for FY2022,’ including” and insert the text “‘FY2022 General Fund Budget,’ including”

Page 2, Line 14

After the word “entitled”, strike the text ““FY 2022 Non-Departmental Budget Programs,’ and insert the text ““FY22 Adopted Non-Departmental Appropriations,’ supplemented by the attachments entitled ‘Adopted General Fund Budget FY2022,’ ‘Ordinance No. 2021-040, General Fund Budget, Text Amendments,’ and ‘Council FY 2022 District Funds’” followed by a comma

Page 2, Line 15

After the closing quotation marks following the comma after the word “Programs”, insert the text “as those attachments are amended or supplemented by the attachments to this ordinance entitled ‘Richmond City Council, FY 2020 General Fund Budget Amendments,’ ‘Ordinance No. 2019-041, General Fund Budget, Text Amendments,’ and ‘Council FY 2022 District Funds,’”

Page 2, Line 19

After the words “sum of”, strike the dollar amount “\$770,270,893” and insert the dollar amount “\$772,831,559”

Page 3, Line 5

After the article “the”, strike the word “attachment” and insert the word “attachments”

Page 3, Line 6

After the word “entitled”, strike the text ““Mayor’s Proposed Annual Fiscal Plan for FY2022.’” and insert the text ““FY2022 Adopted General Fund Budget,’ and ‘FY22 Adopted Non-Departmental Appropriations,’ as supplemented by the attachments to this ordinance entitled ‘Adopted General Fund Budget FY22,’ ‘Ordinance No. 2021-040, General Fund Budget, Text Amendments,’ and ‘Council FY 2022 District Funds.’”